

Corrigendum-1 to GeM Bid Ref: GEM/2023/B/3569098 dated 14/06/2023 for Selection of System Integrator for Core Banking Solution, Allied Applications, Infrastructure and Network Operations for the Bank.

It is decided to amend the following in respect of the above GeM Bid:

| Sl. No. | Section/Annexure/ Appendix of the GeM bid | Clause No. | Existing Clause | Amended Clause |
|---------|--|---|---|--|
| 1 | GeM Bid Ref: GEM/2023/B/3569098 dated 14/06/2023. Buyer Added Bid Specific Terms and Conditions: Sl. No. 16 | Disclaimer | The cancellation of the earlier RFP/GeM bid ref. no. GEM/2023/B/3569098 dated 14/06/2023 for Selection of System Integrator for Core Banking Solution, Allied Applications, Infrastructure and Network Operations for the Bank has been challenged before the Hon'ble High Court of Karnataka at Bengaluru in WP.(FR).No.12487/2023 and the same is pending consideration." | The cancellation of the earlier RFP/GeM bid ref. no. <u>GEM/2022/B/2781804 dated 29/11/2022</u> for Selection of System Integrator for Core Banking Solution, Allied Applications, Infrastructure and Network Operations for the Bank has been challenged before the Hon'ble High Court of Karnataka at Bengaluru in WP.(FR).No.12487/2023 and the same is pending consideration." |
| 2 | GeM Bid Ref: GEM/2023/B/3569098 dated 14/06/2023. Buyer Added Bid Specific Terms and Conditions: Sl. No. 16 | Annexure 1 - Eligibility Criteria for Bidders Sl. No. 7 | Relevant Credential letters OR Purchase Order from Financial Institution along with confirmation on having executed the PO Successfully. | Relevant Credential letters /Purchase Order/ <u>Email</u> from the domain of <u>respective</u> Financial Institution along with confirmation on having executed the PO Successfully. |
| 3 | GeM Bid Ref: GEM/2023/B/3569098 dated 14/06/2023. Buyer Added Bid Specific Terms and Conditions: Sl. No. 16 | Annexure 1 - Eligibility Criteria for Bidders Sl. No. 9 | Relevant Credential letters OR Purchase Order from Financial Institution along with confirmation on having executed the PO Successfully. | Relevant Credential letters /Purchase Order/ <u>Email</u> from the domain of <u>respective</u> Financial Institution along with confirmation on having executed the PO Successfully with the name of the tool deployed. |

| | | | | |
|---|---|---|---|---|
| 4 | GeM Bid Ref: GEM/2023/B/3569098 dated 14/06/2023. Buyer Added Bid Specific Terms and Conditions: Sl. No. 16 | Annexure 8 - Checklist of Bid submission Point 7 | Undertaking & Information security compliance from OEM as per Annexure-10 and Annexure -27 | Undertaking & Information security compliance from OEM <u>preferably</u> as per Annexure-10 and Annexure- 27 |
| 5 | GeM Bid Ref: GEM/2023/B/3569098 dated 14/06/2023. Buyer Added Bid Specific Terms and Conditions: Sl. No. 16 | Section E Page 59 | The Price offered to the Bank must be in Indian Rupees inclusive of all taxes but Exclusive of GST (CGST/SGST/IGST). The Vendor has to quote the applicable taxes separately in the Bill of Material. | The total Price offered to the Bank must be in Indian Rupees <u>inclusive of all applicable taxes</u> . The Vendor has to quote the applicable taxes separately in the Bill of Material. |
| 6 | GeM Bid Ref: GEM/2023/B/3569098 dated 14/06/2023. Buyer Added Bid Specific Terms and Conditions: Sl. No. 16 | NA | NA | Bidder to submit an additional Annexure-31 as mentioned below |

All the other instructions and terms & conditions of the above RFP shall remain unchanged.

Please take note of the above amendments while submitting your response to the subject RFP.

Date: 19/06/2023

Place: Bengaluru


Deputy General Manager




Additional Declaration from the OEM

SUB: RFP for Selection of System Integrator for Core Banking Solution, Allied Applications, Infrastructure and Network Operations for the Bank.

Ref: GEM/2023/B/3569098 dated 14/06/2023.

To

Date:

The Deputy General Manager
Tender Processing Section
Centralized Procurement & Vendor Management Vertical,
1st Floor, IT Wing, HO, Canara Bank,
Naveen Complex, 14, MG Road,
Bengaluru -560 001

Note: This undertaking from OEM needs to be submitted for each of the Applications & Infra/Network in Scope of this RFP

Subject: Additional declaration from OEM declaring the validity of documents

Dear Sir,

We <OEM's complete legal name as mentioned on Manufacturer Authorization Form> hereby undertake that all the documents submitted by us for GEM bid GEM/2022/B/2781804 dated 29/11/2022 are valid for the GEM bid **GEM/2023/B/3569098 dated 14/06/2023**

We shall be responsible and support < Bidder's complete legal name as mentioned on Manufacturer Authorization Form> during the entire contract period of 7 (Seven) years and will abide by RFP terms and conditions.

Date:

Signature with seal

Name:

Designation :